



Contents	
English	01 - 09
한국어	10 - 17
Deutsch	18 - 25
Italiano	26 - 33
日本語	34 - 41
Português	42 - 49
Español	50 - 57

User Manual
 使用説明書
 Bedienungsanleitung
 Guida per l'utente
 取扱説明書
 Guía del Usuario

Manufacturer: Dongguan Leaking Electronic Co., Ltd.
 Address: Room 402 410, Building 1, No. 86 Hongyuan Road, Hancheng Street, Dongguan City, Guangdong, China
 Web: www.haylou.com

01 Appearance and package list

Long press to turn on, short press to turn off when the watch screen is on, short press to wake the screen.

Charging contacts

Heat safe warning area

● This case must be kept in a dry place in a cool, dry, shaded area. Heavy rain may cause water damage. Please do not use the watch in the rain. Please do not use the watch in the rain. Please do not use the watch in the rain.

Package list: Watch x 1, Charging cable x 1, User manual x 1

02 Charging

Align with the charging contacts on the back of the watch to the metal contacts of the charging head used for the watch to receive the charging power inductively.

Precautions:

- Please use the charging cable in the package, and do not use other charging cables.
- Please do not use the charging head with a power adapter that has obtained CCC certification and meets the current requirements.
- If the watch cannot power on after being left for a long time, when using a 5V 1A charging head, please charge for 1 minute at 100mA charging current.

03 Download and match

Haylou Fun App (hereinafter referred to as App) is a must-have app for using the watch. You can manage your watch and experience more watch functions through the App.

- First, scan the QR code on the back of the watch to power on.
- Scan the QR code on the watch screen with your mobile phone to download the App.
- Open the App Store, click the search icon, and enter "Haylou Fun" to search for the App.
- Click the App icon to download and install the App.
- Open the App Store, click the search icon, and enter "Haylou Fun" to search for the App.
- Click the App icon to download and install the App.

● Haylou Fun App is a must-have app for using the watch. You can manage your watch and experience more watch functions through the App.

● Haylou Fun App is a must-have app for using the watch. You can manage your watch and experience more watch functions through the App.

05 Strap assembly and disassembly

You need to assemble/disassemble the strap, please refer to the diagram.

Note: After assembling the strap, please pull the strap appropriately to ensure that the assembly is successful.

07 Basic parameters

Product name: Haylou GT
 Product model: Haylou-GT09
 Product size: 45.1 x 36.1 x 11.5mm
 Weight: 24.0g (without strap)
 Bluetooth connection: Bluetooth V5.0
 Battery capacity: 220mAh
 Input parameter: 5V 100mA
 Output parameter: 5V 100mA (max. output power: 500mW)
 Working temperature: 0°C - 40°C
 Storage temperature: -20°C - 60°C
 Working requirements: Android 4.0 and above, iOS 7.0 and above

ICC Requirement
 Dongguan Leaking Electronics Co., Ltd. hereby certifies that this product complies with the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
 (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
 (2) This device must accept any interference received, including that from unauthorized radio transmitters.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. The following precautions should be followed to ensure the best performance of the device and avoid interference with other equipment:
 1. Do not use the device near a power line or other electrical equipment.
 2. Do not use the device near a television, radio, or other electronic equipment.
 3. Do not use the device near a microwave oven or other electronic equipment.
 4. Do not use the device near a power line or other electrical equipment.
 5. Do not use the device near a television, radio, or other electronic equipment.

08 Safety information

Before using and operating the device, please read and observe the following precautions to ensure the best performance of the device and avoid interference with other equipment:
 1. Do not use the device near a power line or other electrical equipment.
 2. Do not use the device near a television, radio, or other electronic equipment.
 3. Do not use the device near a microwave oven or other electronic equipment.
 4. Do not use the device near a power line or other electrical equipment.
 5. Do not use the device near a television, radio, or other electronic equipment.

09 Warranty card

Warranty Period
 12 months after you purchase this item (or you may require your local dealer for more details)

Our service policy:
 1. Damage caused by unauthorized disassembly.
 2. Defects or physical damages caused by dropping or dropping off the device.
 3. Damage caused by fire or other external factors.
 4. Damage caused by water damage or other external factors.

Model Number	
User Name	
User Phone	
Shop Name	
Shop Address	

Comments

Free returning service will not be accepted under following circumstances:
 1. Damage caused by unauthorized disassembly.
 2. Defects or physical damages caused by dropping or dropping off the device.
 3. Damage caused by fire or other external factors.
 4. Damage caused by water damage or other external factors.

01 외관 및 포장 목록

장시간 사용 시 손이 뜨거워지는 현상이 발생할 수 있습니다. 이는 정상적인 현상입니다. 장시간 사용 시 손이 뜨거워지는 현상이 발생할 수 있습니다. 이는 정상적인 현상입니다. 장시간 사용 시 손이 뜨거워지는 현상이 발생할 수 있습니다. 이는 정상적인 현상입니다.

Charging contacts

Heat safe warning area

● 이 케이스는 건조하고 시원한 곳에 보관해야 합니다. 비가 내리면 물이 들어갈 수 있습니다. 비가 내리면 물이 들어갈 수 있습니다. 비가 내리면 물이 들어갈 수 있습니다.

포장 목록: 워치 x 1, 충전 케이블 x 1, 사용자 매뉴얼 x 1

02 충전

충전 케이블을 사용하여 충전할 때, 충전 케이블의 금속 접촉부와 충전 헤드 사용용 금속 접촉부에 정확히 일치시켜 충전하십시오.

주의 사항:

- 충전 케이블을 사용하여 충전할 때, 충전 케이블의 금속 접촉부와 충전 헤드 사용용 금속 접촉부에 정확히 일치시켜 충전하십시오.
- 충전 케이블을 사용하여 충전할 때, 충전 케이블의 금속 접촉부와 충전 헤드 사용용 금속 접촉부에 정확히 일치시켜 충전하십시오.
- 충전 케이블을 사용하여 충전할 때, 충전 케이블의 금속 접촉부와 충전 헤드 사용용 금속 접촉부에 정확히 일치시켜 충전하십시오.

03 다운로드 및 매칭

Haylou Fun App (이하 Haylou Fun 앱)은 스마트워치를 사용하기 위한 필수 앱입니다. 앱을 사용하여 스마트워치를 관리하고 다양한 스마트워치 기능을 경험할 수 있습니다.

- 스마트워치 뒷면에 있는 QR 코드를 스캔하여 앱을 다운로드합니다.
- 스마트폰의 카메라를 사용하여 스마트워치 화면에 표시된 QR 코드를 스캔합니다.
- 앱을 다운로드하고 설치합니다. 앱이 설치되면 앱을 실행합니다.
- 앱이 실행되면 스마트워치 화면에 표시된 QR 코드를 스캔합니다.
- 스마트워치가 앱과 연결되면 앱을 사용하여 스마트워치를 관리합니다.

● Haylou Fun App은 스마트워치를 사용하기 위한 필수 앱입니다. 앱을 사용하여 스마트워치를 관리하고 다양한 스마트워치 기능을 경험할 수 있습니다.

● Haylou Fun App은 스마트워치를 사용하기 위한 필수 앱입니다. 앱을 사용하여 스마트워치를 관리하고 다양한 스마트워치 기능을 경험할 수 있습니다.

05 시계 스트랩 분해

시계 스트랩을 분해할 때는 다음 단계를 따라 진행하십시오.

주의 사항: 시계 스트랩을 분해할 때는 다음 단계를 따라 진행하십시오.

07 기본 사양

제품명: Haylou GT
 제품모델: Haylou-GT09
 제품 크기: 45.1 x 36.1 x 11.5mm
 무게: 24.0g (스트랩 제외)
 블루투스 연결: Bluetooth V5.0
 배터리 용량: 220mAh
 입력 사양: 5V 100mA
 출력 사양: 5V 100mA (최대 출력: 500mW)
 작동 온도: 0°C - 40°C
 보관 온도: -20°C - 60°C
 작동 요건: 안드로이드 4.0 이상, iOS 7.0 이상

ICC 요구 사항
 Dongguan Leaking Electronics Co., Ltd. hereby certifies that this product complies with the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
 (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
 (2) This device must accept any interference received, including that from unauthorized radio transmitters.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. The following precautions should be followed to ensure the best performance of the device and avoid interference with other equipment:
 1. Do not use the device near a power line or other electrical equipment.
 2. Do not use the device near a television, radio, or other electronic equipment.
 3. Do not use the device near a microwave oven or other electronic equipment.
 4. Do not use the device near a power line or other electrical equipment.
 5. Do not use the device near a television, radio, or other electronic equipment.

08 안전 정보

이 장치는 가정용 및 상업용 환경에서 사용하기 위해 설계되었습니다. 다음을 주의하여 읽고 준수하십시오:
 1. 이 장치를 가정용 및 상업용 환경에서 사용하기 위해 설계되었습니다.
 2. 이 장치를 가정용 및 상업용 환경에서 사용하기 위해 설계되었습니다.
 3. 이 장치를 가정용 및 상업용 환경에서 사용하기 위해 설계되었습니다.
 4. 이 장치를 가정용 및 상업용 환경에서 사용하기 위해 설계되었습니다.
 5. 이 장치를 가정용 및 상업용 환경에서 사용하기 위해 설계되었습니다.

09 보증서 카드

보증 기간
 12개월 후 구매하신 이 제품 (또는 구매하신 지역의 대리점과 상담하십시오)

우리의 서비스 정책:
 1. 무단 분해로 인한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다.
 2. 낙하 또는 물리적 손상으로 인한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다.
 3. 화재 또는 기타 외부 요인으로 인한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다.
 4. 수리 또는 교체 부품이 필요할 경우, 이 제품을 수리하거나 교체할 수 있습니다.

모델 번호	
고객명	
고객 전화	
점명	
점명 주소	

비고

다음의 보증 서비스가 다음 조건에 따라 제공되지 않습니다:
 1. 무단 분해로 인한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다.
 2. 낙하 또는 물리적 손상으로 인한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다.
 3. 화재 또는 기타 외부 요인으로 인한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다.
 4. 수리 또는 교체 부품이 필요할 경우, 이 제품을 수리하거나 교체할 수 있습니다.

01 Aussehen und Packliste

Das Gerät ist ein Smartwatch. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die Packliste sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden.

Charging contacts

Heat safe warning area

● Das Gehäuse muss an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahrt werden. Regen oder Feuchtigkeit kann zu Schäden führen. Bitte verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht im Regen.

Verpackungsliste: Uhr x 1, Ladekabel x 1, Bedienungsanleitung x 1

02 Aufladen

Das Ladegerät ist ein induktives Ladegerät. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kontakte des Ladegeräts mit den Kontakten der Uhr übereinstimmen.

Vorsicht:

- Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät, das in der Verpackung enthalten ist.
- Verwenden Sie kein Ladegerät, das nicht für induktives Laden zertifiziert ist.
- Wenn die Uhr nach einer langen Wartezeit nicht aufsteht, laden Sie sie für 1 Minute bei 100mA Ladeleistung.

03 Herunterladen und Paarung

Das Haylou Fun App (hierinafter als App bezeichnet) ist ein Muss für die Verwendung der Uhr. Sie können Ihre Uhr über die App steuern und mehr Funktionen der Uhr nutzen.

- Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Rückseite der Uhr mit dem Smartphone.
- Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Smartwatch-Bildschirm mit dem Smartphone.
- Öffnen Sie den App Store und suchen Sie nach "Haylou Fun".
- Klicken Sie auf das App-Symbol, um das App herunterzuladen und zu installieren.
- Öffnen Sie das App Store und suchen Sie nach "Haylou Fun".
- Klicken Sie auf das App-Symbol, um das App herunterzuladen und zu installieren.

● Haylou Fun App ist ein Muss für die Verwendung der Uhr. Sie können Ihre Uhr über die App steuern und mehr Funktionen der Uhr nutzen.

● Haylou Fun App ist ein Muss für die Verwendung der Uhr. Sie können Ihre Uhr über die App steuern und mehr Funktionen der Uhr nutzen.

05 Montage und Demontage des Uhrenbands

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen zur Montage und Demontage des Uhrenbands.

Vorsicht: Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen zur Montage und Demontage des Uhrenbands.

07 Grundparameter

Produktname: Haylou GT
 Produktmodell: Haylou-GT09
 Produktgröße: 45.1 x 36.1 x 11.5mm
 Gewicht: 24.0g (ohne Strap)
 Bluetooth-Verbindung: Bluetooth V5.0
 Batteriekapazität: 220mAh
 Eingangsparameter: 5V 100mA
 Ausgangsparameter: 5V 100mA (max. Leistung: 500mW)
 Arbeitstemperatur: 0°C - 40°C
 Speichertemperatur: -20°C - 60°C
 Arbeitsanforderungen: Android 4.0 und höher, iOS 7.0 und höher

ICC-Anforderungen
 Dongguan Leaking Electronics Co., Ltd. bestätigt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die Befugnisse des Benutzers zur Bedienung des Geräts erfüllt.

Dieses Gerät entspricht den Bestimmungen von Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Der Betrieb ist unter folgenden zwei Bedingungen zulässig:
 (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädliche Störung verursachen, und
 (2) Dieses Gerät muss alle empfangene Störung, einschließlich der von nicht autorisierten Funkübertragern, akzeptieren.

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für eine Klasse-B-Digitalvorrichtung gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Diese Grenzwerte sind so festgelegt, um einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen Störungen in einem Wohnbereich zu gewährleisten. Die folgenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen sollten befolgt werden, um die beste Leistung des Geräts zu gewährleisten und Störungen anderer Geräte zu vermeiden:
 1. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Stromleitungen oder anderen elektrischen Geräten.
 2. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Fernsehgeräten, Radios oder anderen elektronischen Geräten.
 3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Mikrowellenöfen oder anderen elektronischen Geräten.
 4. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Stromleitungen oder anderen elektrischen Geräten.
 5. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Fernsehgeräten, Radios oder anderen elektronischen Geräten.

08 Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte die folgenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen vor dem Gebrauch und Betrieb des Geräts beachten, um die beste Leistung des Geräts zu gewährleisten und Störungen anderer Geräte zu vermeiden:
 1. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Stromleitungen oder anderen elektrischen Geräten.
 2. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Fernsehgeräten, Radios oder anderen elektronischen Geräten.
 3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Mikrowellenöfen oder anderen elektronischen Geräten.
 4. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Stromleitungen oder anderen elektrischen Geräten.
 5. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Fernsehgeräten, Radios oder anderen elektronischen Geräten.

09 Garantiekarte

Garanzzeitraum
 12 Monate nach dem Kauf dieses Artikels (oder Sie können Ihren lokalen Händler für weitere Informationen fragen)

Unsere Servicepolitik:
 1. Schäden durch unbefugte Demontage.
 2. Defekte oder physische Schäden durch Fallenlassen oder Wurfen.
 3. Schäden durch Feuer oder andere externe Faktoren.
 4. Schäden durch Wasserschaden oder andere externe Faktoren.

Modellnummer	
Kundenname	
Kundennummer	
Shopname	
Shop-Adresse	

Bemerkungen

Der kostenlose Austauschservice ist unter folgenden Umständen nicht möglich:
 1. Schäden durch unbefugte Demontage.
 2. Defekte oder physische Schäden durch Fallenlassen oder Wurfen.
 3. Schäden durch Feuer oder andere externe Faktoren.
 4. Schäden durch Wasserschaden oder andere externe Faktoren.

01 Aspetto e lista dei colli

Quando il dispositivo è aperto, assicurarsi che il display sia visibile e non danneggiato. Evitare di toccare il display con le mani umide.

Charging contacts

Heat safe warning area

● Il caso deve essere conservato in un luogo asciutto e fresco. Evitare l'esposizione a pioggia o umidità. Non utilizzare il dispositivo in condizioni meteorologiche avverse.

Lista dei colli: Orologio x 1, Cavo di ricarica x 1, Guida dell'utente x 1

02 Caricamento della batteria

Il caricabatterie è un caricabatterie induttivo. Assicurarsi che i contatti del caricabatterie siano allineati con i contatti della smartwatch.

Attenzione:

- Utilizzare il cavo di ricarica fornito con il dispositivo e il cavo di ricarica fornito con il caricabatterie.
- Non utilizzare un cavo di ricarica non autorizzato.
- Se il dispositivo non si accende dopo un lungo periodo di inattività, caricarlo per un minuto a una corrente di carica di 100mA.

03 Download e configurazione

Haylou Fun App (di seguito denominato App) è un'applicazione essenziale per utilizzare l'orologio. Funziona come un normale orologio. Usi il telefono per scaricare l'App e configurare l'orologio.

- Scansionare il codice QR sul retro dell'orologio con il telefono.
- Scansionare il codice QR sullo schermo dell'orologio con il telefono.
- Aprire l'App Store e cercare "Haylou Fun".
- Cliccare sull'icona dell'App per scaricarla e installarla.
- Aprire l'App Store e cercare "Haylou Fun".
- Cliccare sull'icona dell'App per scaricarla e installarla.

● Haylou Fun App è un'applicazione essenziale per utilizzare l'orologio. Funziona come un normale orologio. Usi il telefono per scaricare l'App e configurare l'orologio.

● Haylou Fun App è un'applicazione essenziale per utilizzare l'orologio. Funziona come un normale orologio. Usi il telefono per scaricare l'App e configurare l'orologio.

05 Rimozione del cinturino

Per rimuovere il cinturino, seguire il seguente procedimento:

Nota: Assicurarsi di seguire il procedimento corretto per rimuovere il cinturino.

07 Specifiche di base

Nome del prodotto: Haylou GT
 Modello del prodotto: Haylou-GT09
 Dimensioni del prodotto: 45.1 x 36.1 x 11.5mm
 Peso del prodotto (compreso il cinturino): 24g
 Connessione Bluetooth: Bluetooth V5.0
 Capacità della batteria: 220mAh
 Parametri di ingresso: 5V 100mA
 Parametri di uscita: 5V 100mA (potenza massima: 500mW)
 Temperatura di lavoro: 0°C - 40°C
 Temperatura di conservazione: -20°C - 60°C
 Requisiti di lavoro: Android 4.0 e superiore, iOS 7.0 e superiore

Requisiti ICC
 Dongguan Leaking Electronics Co., Ltd. certifica che questo prodotto rispetta l'autorizzazione dell'utente a utilizzare l'equipaggiamento.

Questo dispositivo è conforme alle norme della Parte 15 delle Regole FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni:
 (1) Questo dispositivo non deve causare interferenze dannose, e
 (2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, inclusa quella proveniente da trasmettitori radio non autorizzati.

Nota: Questo equipaggiamento è stato testato e si è dimostrato conforme ai limiti per i dispositivi digitali di Classe B secondo le norme della Parte 15 delle Regole FCC. Tali limiti sono progettati per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale. Le seguenti precauzioni dovrebbero essere seguite per garantire la migliore performance del dispositivo e per evitare interferenze con altri equipaggiamenti:
 1. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a linee elettriche o altri apparecchi elettrici.
 2. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a televisori, radio o altri apparecchi elettronici.
 3. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a forni a microonde o altri apparecchi elettronici.
 4. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a linee elettriche o altri apparecchi elettrici.
 5. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a televisori, radio o altri apparecchi elettronici.

08 Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Prima di utilizzare e funzionare il dispositivo, si prega di leggere e osservare le seguenti precauzioni per garantire la migliore performance del dispositivo e per evitare interferenze con altri equipaggiamenti:
 1. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a linee elettriche o altri apparecchi elettrici.
 2. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a televisori, radio o altri apparecchi elettronici.
 3. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a forni a microonde o altri apparecchi elettronici.
 4. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a linee elettriche o altri apparecchi elettrici.
 5. Non utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a televisori, radio o altri apparecchi elettronici.

09 Garanzia

Periodo di garanzia
 12 mesi dalla data di acquisto di questo articolo (oppure chiedere maggiori informazioni al vostro rivenditore)

Il nostro servizio clienti:
 1. Danni causati da smontaggio non autorizzato.
 2. Danni o danni fisici causati da cadute o urti.
 3. Danni causati da incendio o altri fattori esterni.
 4. Danni causati da danni all'acqua o altri fattori esterni.

Modello	
Nome cliente	
Numero di telefono	
Nome del negozio	
Indirizzo del negozio	

Commenti

La garanzia non copre:
 1. Danni causati da smontaggio non autorizzato.
 2. Danni o danni fisici causati da cadute o urti.
 3. Danni causati da incendio o altri fattori esterni.
 4. Danni causati da danni all'acqua o altri fattori esterni.

01 外觀和包裝明

當設備打開時，請確保顯示屏可見且未被損壞。避免用濕手觸摸顯示屏。

充電接觸點

防熱安全警告區

● 設備應存放在乾燥、涼爽的地方。避免暴露在雨水或潮濕環境中。不要在惡劣天氣條件下使用設備。

包裝清單: 手錶 x 1, 充電線 x 1, 用戶手冊 x 1

02 充電

充電器是感應式充電器。請確保充電器的接觸點與智能手錶的接觸點對齊。

注意:

- 請使用隨設備附帶的充電線和充電器。
- 請勿使用未經認證的充電線。
- 如果設備長時間不工作，請將其充電 1 分鐘，電流為 100mA。

03 下載和配對

Haylou Fun App (以下簡稱 App) 是智能手錶的必備應用。通過 App 可以管理手錶並體驗更多智能手錶功能。

- 使用手機掃描手錶背面的 QR 碼。
- 使用手機掃描手錶屏幕顯示的 QR 碼。
- 前往 App Store 搜索 "Haylou Fun"。
- 點擊 App 圖標以下載和安裝 App。
- 前往 App Store 搜索 "Haylou Fun"。
- 點擊 App 圖標以下載和安裝 App。

● Haylou Fun App 是智能手錶的必備應用。通過 App 可以管理手錶並體驗更多智能手錶功能。

● Haylou Fun App 是智能手錶的必備應用。通過 App 可以管理手錶並體驗更多智能手錶功能。

05 腕帶的取拆及取外

拆卸腕帶時，請按照以下步驟操作:

注意: 拆卸腕帶時，請按照以下步驟操作。

07 基本仕様

製品名: Haylou GT
 製品型番: Haylou-GT09
 製品サイズ: 45.1 x 36.1 x 11.5mm
 重量: 24.0g (ストラップ別)
 Bluetooth接続: Bluetooth V5.0
 電池容量: 220mAh
 入力仕様: 5V 100mA
 出力仕様: 5V 100mA (最大出力: 500mW)
 動作温度: 0°C - 40°C
 保存温度: -20°C - 60°C
 動作要件: Android 4.0以上, iOS 7.0以上

ICC要件
 Dongguan Leaking Electronics Co., Ltd. は、この製品がユーザーの設備を操作する権限に準拠していることを保証します。

この装置は FCC 規則の Part 15 に準拠しています。この装置の操作は以下の二つの条件に従って行われます:
 (1) この装置は有害な干渉を引き起こさず、
 (2) この装置は承認されていない無線送信機からの干渉を受けなければならない。

注: この装置はテストが行われ、Class B デジタル装置の FCC 規則の Part 15 の制限に準拠していることが確認されています。これらの制限は、住宅環境での有害な干渉を防止するために設計されています。以下の注意事項を遵守し、この装置の最高のパフォーマンスを確保し、他の機器との干渉を避けるために従ってください:
 1. 電力線や他の電気機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 2. テレビ、ラジオ、または他の電子機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 3. マイクロウェーブオーブンや他の電子機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 4. 電力線や他の電気機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 5. テレビ、ラジオ、または他の電子機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。

08 安全情報

この装置を使用する前に、以下の注意事項を必ず読んでください:
 1. 電力線や他の電気機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 2. テレビ、ラジオ、または他の電子機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 3. マイクロウェーブオーブンや他の電子機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 4. 電力線や他の電気機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。
 5. テレビ、ラジオ、または他の電子機器の近くにこの装置を使用しないでください。

09 保証書

保証期間
 この商品の購入から 12ヶ月の間 (または、お問い合わせ先とご相談ください)

弊社のサービスポリシー:
 1. 無許可での分解による故障は保証対象外です。
 2. 落下や物理的な損傷による故障は保証対象外です。
 3. 火災やその他の外部要因による故障は保証対象外です。
 4. 水損やその他の外部要因による故障は保証対象外です。

モデル番号	
ユーザー名	
ユーザー番号	
店舗名	
店舗住所	

コメント

以下の保証サービスは、以下の条件を満たさなければなりません:
 1. 無許可での分解による故障は保証対象外です。
 2. 落下や物理的な損傷による故障は保証対象外です。
 3. 火災やその他の外部要因による故障は保証対象外です。
 4. 水損やその他の外部要因による故障は保証対象外です。

01 Lista de aparência e embalagem

Quando o dispositivo é aberto, certifique-se de que o display esteja visível e não danificado. Evite tocar o display com as mãos úmidas.

Contatos de carregamento

Área de advertência de segurança térmica

● O caso deve ser armazenado em um local seco e fresco. Evite a exposição à chuva ou umidade. Não use o dispositivo em condições climáticas adversas.

Lista de embalagem: Relógio x 1, Cabo de carga x 1, Guia do usuário x 1

02 Carregamento

O carregador é um carregador indutivo. Certifique-se de que os contatos do carregador estejam alinhados com os contatos do relógio.

Atenção:

- Use o cabo de carregamento fornecido com o dispositivo e o cabo de carregamento fornecido com o carregador.
- Não use um cabo de carregamento não autorizado.
- Se o dispositivo não ligar após um longo tempo sem uso, carregue-o por um minuto a uma corrente de carga de 100mA.

03 Download e emparelhamento

O aplicativo Haylou Fun (a seguir referido como App) é um aplicativo essencial para usar o relógio. Funciona como um relógio normal. Use o telefone para baixar o App e configurar o relógio.

- Escaneie o código QR na parte traseira do relógio com o telefone.
- Escaneie o código QR na tela do relógio com o telefone.
- Abra a App Store e procure por "Haylou Fun".
- Clique no ícone do App para baixar e instalar o App.
- Abra a App Store e procure por "Haylou Fun".
- Clique no ícone do App para baixar e instalar o App.

● O aplicativo Haylou Fun é um aplicativo essencial para usar o relógio. Funciona como um relógio normal. Use o telefone para baixar o App e configurar o relógio.

● O aplicativo Haylou Fun é um aplicativo essencial para usar o relógio. Funciona como um relógio normal. Use o telefone para baixar o App e configurar o relógio.

05 Remoção e instalação da pulseira

Para remover a pulseira, siga os seguintes passos:

Nota: Certifique-se de seguir os passos corretos para remover a pulseira.

07 Parâmetros básicos

Nome do produto: Haylou GT
 Modelo do produto: Haylou-GT09
 Dimensões do produto: 45.1 x 36.1 x 11.5mm
 Peso do produto (incluindo a pulseira): 24g
 Conexão Bluetooth: Bluetooth V5.0
 Capacidade da bateria: 220mAh
 Parâmetros de entrada: 5V 100mA
 Parâmetros de saída: 5V 100mA (potência máxima: 500mW)
 Temperatura de trabalho: 0°C - 40°C
 Temperatura de armazenamento: -20°C - 60°C
 Requisitos de trabalho: Android 4.0 e superior, iOS 7.0 e superior

Requisitos de conformidade FCC
 Dongguan Leaking Electronics Co., Ltd. certifica que este produto está em conformidade com a autoridade do usuário para operar o equipamento.

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com as regras da Parte 15 das Regras FCC. O funcionamento é sujeito às seguintes duas condições:
 (1) Este dispositivo não deve causar interferência prejudicial, e
 (2) Este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo a proveniente de transmissores de rádio não autorizados.

Nota: Este equipamento foi testado e encontrado em conformidade com os limites para dispositivos digitais de Classe B de acordo com as regras da Parte 15 das Regras FCC. Tais limites são projetados para fornecer uma proteção razoável contra interferências prejudiciais em uma instalação residencial. As seguintes precauções devem ser seguidas para garantir o melhor desempenho do dispositivo e para evitar interferências com outros equipamentos:
 1. Não use o dispositivo perto de linhas elétricas ou outros equipamentos elétricos.
 2. Não use o dispositivo perto de televisores, rádios ou outros equipamentos eletrônicos.
 3. Não use o dispositivo perto de fornos de micro-ondas ou outros equipamentos eletrônicos.
 4. Não use o dispositivo perto de linhas elétricas ou outros equipamentos elétricos.
 5. Não use o dispositivo perto de televisores, rádios ou outros equipamentos eletrônicos.

08 Informação de Segurança

Antes de usar o equipamento, leia e observe as seguintes precauções para garantir a melhor performance do dispositivo e para evitar interferências com outros equipamentos:
 1. Não use o dispositivo perto de linhas elétricas ou outros equipamentos elétricos.
 2. Não use o dispositivo perto de televisores, rádios ou outros equipamentos eletrônicos.
 3. Não use o dispositivo perto de fornos de micro-ondas ou outros equipamentos eletrônicos.
 4. Não use o dispositivo perto de linhas elétricas ou outros equipamentos elétricos.
 5. Não use o dispositivo perto de televisores, rádios ou outros equipamentos eletrônicos.

09 Cartão de garantia

Período de garantia
 12 meses desde a data de compra deste artigo (puede consultar al distribuidor local para obtener más detalles)

Nuestro servicio al cliente:
 1. Daños causados por desmontaje no autorizado.
 2. Daños o daños físicos causados por caídas o golpes.
 3. Daños causados por incendio u otros factores externos.
 4. Daños causados por daños al agua u otros factores externos.

Modelo	
Nombre del cliente	
Número de teléfono	
Nombre de la tienda	
Dirección de la tienda	

Comentarios

El servicio de cambio gratuito no estará disponible en los siguientes casos:
 1. Daños causados por desmontaje no autorizado.
 2. Daños o daños físicos causados por caídas o golpes.
 3. Daños causados por incendio u otros factores externos.
 4. Daños causados por daños al agua u otros factores externos.

01 Aparência e lista de embalagem

Quando o dispositivo é aberto, certifique-se de que o display esteja visível e não danificado. Evite tocar o display com as mãos úmidas.

Botoes de carregamento

Área de advertência de segurança térmica

● O caso deve ser armazenado em um local seco e fresco. Evite a exposição à chuva ou umidade. Não use o dispositivo em condições climáticas adversas.

Lista de embalagem: Relógio x 1, Cabo de carga x 1, Guia do usuário x 1

02 Cargado

O carregador é um carregador indutivo. Certifique-se de que os contatos do carregador estejam alinhados com os contatos do relógio.

Atenção:

- Use o cabo de carregamento fornecido com o dispositivo e o cabo de carregamento fornecido com o carregador.
- Não use um cabo de carregamento não autorizado.
- Se o dispositivo não ligar após um longo tempo sem uso, carregue-o por um minuto a uma corrente de carga de 100mA.

03 Descarga y emparejamiento

La aplicación Haylou Fun (a continuación denominada como App) es una aplicación esencial para utilizar el reloj. Funciona como